South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:40:42 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2737 (Rat #0193, Act #0139 of 1987) General Bill, By E.D. Foxworth, D.L. Aydlette, J.D. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield,
D.N. Holt, R.A. Kohn, D.E. Martin and L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend Section 51-19-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Old Exchange Building
Commission, so as to revise the Commission members to exclude the Attorney General and allow the Chairmen of the
Departments of Parks, Recreation and Tourism, and Archives and History, or designees to vote as members, delete obsolete
references to initial appointees and commission members who are members of the South Carolina American Revolution
Bicentennial Commission and substitute a member of the Senate appointed by the President and a member of the House of
Representatives appointed by the Speaker, and provide for the Attorney General to advise the Commission.-amended title

03/25/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/02/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/28/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/26/87
05/27/87
06/02/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/03/87
06/16/87

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1429
Read second time HJ-1486

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1518

Introduced and read first time SJ-1142

Referred to Committee on General SJ-1142

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-1476

Read second time SJ-1539

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1539
Amended SJ-2337

Read third time SJ-2337

Returned SJ-2337

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3230
Ratified R 193

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/87

Act No. 139

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



