

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2737 (Rat #0193, Act #0139 of 1987) General Bill, By E.D. Foxworth, D.L. Aydlette, J.D. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield, D.N. Holt, R.A. Kohn, D.E. Martin and L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend Section 51-19-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Old Exchange Building Commission, so as to revise the Commission members to exclude the Attorney General and allow the Chairmen of the Departments of Parks, Recreation and Tourism, and Archives and History, or designees to vote as members, delete obsolete references to initial appointees and commission members who are members of the South Carolina American Revolution Bicentennial Commission and substitute a member of the Senate appointed by the President and a member of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker, and provide for the Attorney General to advise the Commission.-amended title

03/25/87	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-1429
03/31/87	House	Read second time HJ-1486
04/01/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1518
04/02/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1142
04/02/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-1142
04/23/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-1476
04/28/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-1539
04/28/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-1539
05/26/87	Senate	Amended SJ-2337
05/26/87	Senate	Read third time SJ-2337
05/26/87	Senate	Returned SJ-2337
05/27/87	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3230
06/02/87		Ratified R 193
06/03/87		Signed By Governor
06/03/87		Effective date 06/03/87
06/03/87		Act No. 139
06/16/87		Copies available